
 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM ASSOLUTI 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM GIOVANILE 

• CLASSIFICA TEAM MASTER 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTI M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
22/01/2023 

2^ 
PROVA 

CESANO M. 
29/01/2023 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
05/02/2023 

4^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
19/02/2023 

5^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
26/02/2023 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
05/03/2023 

TOTALE 

1 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 217 189 207 259 0 0 872 

2 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 208 223 186 210 0 0 827 

3 MI774 - TEAM-A LOMBARDIA 252 7 199 338 0 0 796 

4 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 234 181 183 162 0 0 760 

5 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 129 66 75 135 0 0 405 

6 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 69 93 57 123 0 0 342 

7 PV110 - ATL.  CENTO TORRI PAVIA 152 25 24 72 0 0 273 

8 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 59 77 61 63 0 0 260 

9 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 61 67 36 74 0 0 238 

10 MI759 - LA FENICE 56 60 56 63 0 0 235 

11 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 58 50 44 64 0 0 216 

12 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 111 15 22 67 0 0 215 

13 MI098 - POL. BESANESE 42 50 33 66 0 0 191 

14 MI477 - FRIESIAN TEAM 134 12 13 12 0 0 171 

15 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 0 56 55 54 0 0 165 

16 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 40 39 33 47 0 0 159 

17 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 1 70 33 37 0 0 141 

18 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 41 34 31 32 0 0 138 

18 MI218 - N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA 58 0 39 41 0 0 138 

20 MI801 - @TLETICA MEDA 014 72 61 0 0 0 0 133 

21 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 87 0 0 36 0 0 123 

22 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 39 16 18 48 0 0 121 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

23 VA550 - ATL. GAVIRATE 0 0 0 117 0 0 117 

24 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 44 28 2 42 0 0 116 

25 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 25 22 26 42 0 0 115 

26 MI242 - ALA ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 0 75 0 35 0 0 110 

27 CO887 - ZEROTRIUNO TRIATHLON TEAM COMO 0 48 53 0 0 0 101 

28 MI221 - BRACCO ATLETICA 10 10 31 48 0 0 99 

29 MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM 32 30 4 29 0 0 95 

30 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 6 28 31 26 0 0 91 

31 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 0 44 18 23 0 0 85 

32 PV725 - RASCHIANI TRIATHLON PAVESE 12 32 21 17 0 0 82 

33 VA918 - VARESE ATLETICA A.S.D. 0 0 0 81 0 0 81 

34 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 9 10 16 42 0 0 77 

35 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 0 0 12 61 0 0 73 

36 BS181 - ATL. BS '50 METALLURG. S.MARCO 17 8 14 14 0 0 53 

37 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 30 18 0 0 0 0 48 

38 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 15 10 8 11 0 0 44 

39 CR862 - OMBRIANO RUNNING 0 10 16 17 0 0 43 

39 MI588 - ATL. GISA 32 0 0 11 0 0 43 

41 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 16 0 0 26 0 0 42 

41 PV410 - ATLETICA VIGEVANO 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 

43 CR810 - ASD NUOVA VIRTUS CREMA 18 0 0 21 0 0 39 

43 RR001 - RUN CARD 9 6 10 14 0 0 39 

45 SO255 - POL. ALBOSAGGIA 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 

46 LI035 - ATL.LIBERTAS UNICUSANO LIVORNO 0 0 0 28 0 0 28 

46 MI860 - DOCTORBIKE TEAM ASD 28 0 0 0 0 0 28 

48 BG236 - LA RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP 0 0 27 0 0 0 27 

48 BS183 - C.S. S.ROCCHINO 0 0 0 27 0 0 27 

50 NA992 - CAIVANO RUNNERS 0 0 26 0 0 0 26 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

50 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 0 13 13 0 0 0 26 

52 MI881 - ASD ORTICA TEAM MILANO 0 0 11 14 0 0 25 

52 RA551 - LEOPODISTICA 15 0 10 0 0 0 25 

54 AO010 - CSD GUARDIA DI FINANZA AOSTA 0 0 24 0 0 0 24 

55 AL033 - SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 0 23 0 0 0 23 

56 MI670 - DK RUNNERS MILANO 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 

57 BS521 - FREE-ZONE 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 

57 CO208 - ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. 7 0 14 0 0 0 21 

57 CO487 - ATL. 87 - OGGIONO 21 0 0 0 0 0 21 

57 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 0 0 0 21 0 0 21 

57 VA050 - ATL. CAIRATESE 6 5 3 7 0 0 21 

62 BG542 - ATL. BRUSAPORTO 0 0 20 0 0 0 20 

62 MI609 - ATLETICRALS2-TEATRO ALLA SCALA 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 

62 VA990 - MALPENSA ATLETICA 20 0 0 0 0 0 20 

65 VA119 - ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB. 0 0 9 10 0 0 19 

66 CO056 - G.S. BERNATESE 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 

66 MI782 - ASD TOP RUN 0 0 0 18 0 0 18 

68 IM035 - A.S. ATLETICA VALLECROSIA 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 

69 AL001 - ATL. ALESSANDRIA 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 

69 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 4 2 6 3 0 0 15 

69 MI404 - G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 0 6 0 9 0 0 15 

72 BS082 - POLISPORTIVA G.B. VIGHENZI 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 

72 CO682 - A.S.D.ARIES COMO ATHLETIC TEAM 14 0 0 0 0 0 14 

74 CN007 - A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 

74 CO169 - CANTU`ATLETICA 0 0 0 13 0 0 13 

74 MI271 - LA MICHETTA 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 

77 BG003 - ATL. BERGAMO 1959 ORIOCENTER 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 

77 MI968 - RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 7 1 0 3 0 0 11 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

79 MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 0 4 5 0 0 0 9 

80 BG248 - ATL. ESTRADA 0 0 0 8 0 0 8 

81 BG353 - POOL SOC.ATL.ALTA VALSERIANA 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 

82 CO286 - ATL. O.S.G. GUANZATE 0 0 6 0 0 0 6 

83 AL007 - ATL. NOVESE 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 

83 MI158 - ATL. GESSATE 1 0 1 2 0 0 4 

83 MI949 - HEY TEAM SSD A R.L. 1 1 1 1 0 0 4 

86 BS854 - ATLETICA MONTICHIARI 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 

86 CO167 - O.S.A. ORG.SPORTIVA ALPINISTI 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 

86 MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE 0 1 0 2 0 0 3 

89 MI091 - CENTRO SCHUSTER 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 

89 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 

 

CLASSIFICA GIOVANILE M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
22/01/2023 

2^ 
PROVA 

CESANO M. 
29/01/2023 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
05/02/2023 

4^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
19/02/2023 

5^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
26/02/2023 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
05/03/2023 

TOTALE 

1 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 4841 7576 6015 7236 0 0 25668 

2 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 4695 6088 6054 5749 0 0 22586 

3 MI065 - ATL. CONCOREZZO 4157 4902 5305 4860 0 0 19224 

4 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 4030 3761 5002 5442 0 0 18235 

5 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 3961 4417 4799 4575 0 0 17752 

6 MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA 3106 4394 5451 4797 0 0 17748 

7 MI330 - ASPES SSD RL 4006 4260 4785 3959 0 0 17010 

8 MI087 - 5 CERCHI SEREGNO 3157 4196 4896 4145 0 0 16394 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

9 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 3337 4133 3786 4021 0 0 15277 

10 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 3251 2799 4624 3609 0 0 14283 

11 MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO 2845 3846 3632 3423 0 0 13746 

12 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 2852 3426 3073 3690 0 0 13041 

13 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 2498 2823 4068 2785 0 0 12174 

14 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 2578 3201 2869 3201 0 0 11849 

15 CO017 - ATL. TRIANGOLO LARIANO 2496 2685 3243 2995 0 0 11419 

16 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 0 2374 4357 4086 0 0 10817 

17 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 2327 2895 2914 2611 0 0 10747 

18 MI066 - SCUOLA SPORTIVA ATL. PUNTO IT 0 5292 5412 0 0 0 10704 

19 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 967 4027 3094 2441 0 0 10529 

20 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 1982 2556 2735 3069 0 0 10342 

21 MI820 - RICCARDI ACADEMY ASD 1616 1825 1899 2473 0 0 7813 

22 MI080 - ATL. RICCARDI MILANO 1946 2297 2008 1925 1519 0 0 7749 

23 MI091 - CENTRO SCHUSTER 1269 920 1859 2439 0 0 6487 

24 MI211 - POL. NOVATE 1387 1788 1491 1550 0 0 6216 

25 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 90 1733 1663 2167 0 0 5653 

26 MI116 - G.S.A. BRUGHERIO 1024 1441 1707 1187 0 0 5359 

27 MI801 - @TLETICA MEDA 014 786 1398 1407 1606 0 0 5197 

28 CO169 - CANTU`ATLETICA 840 1250 1445 1480 0 0 5015 

29 MI098 - POL. BESANESE 621 1082 1627 1582 0 0 4912 

30 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 1175 1186 1320 1223 0 0 4904 

31 MI746 - ATLETICA ALBIATE 694 1071 1450 1219 0 0 4434 

32 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 1490 1055 1044 649 0 0 4238 

33 MI158 - ATL. GESSATE 339 454 1899 1357 0 0 4049 

34 MI759 - LA FENICE 955 1156 863 1071 0 0 4045 

35 MI335 - ATL. MUGGIO` 720 923 1067 982 0 0 3692 

36 MI392 - ATL. LIMBIATE 706 902 602 888 0 0 3098 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

37 MI046 - ATL. COGLIATE 373 747 941 860 0 0 2921 

38 MI807 - ATLETICA MELZO 497 763 874 688 0 0 2822 

39 MI588 - ATL. GISA 201 1341 369 829 0 0 2740 

40 MI076 - GEAS ATLETICA 0 774 990 825 0 0 2589 

41 MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE 193 1225 202 966 0 0 2586 

42 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 0 900 862 812 0 0 2574 

43 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 87 1070 296 1036 0 0 2489 

44 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 505 94 992 888 0 0 2479 

45 MI242 - ALA ATL. ABBIATEGRASSO 484 751 566 659 0 0 2460 

46 MI244 - U.S. SANGIORGESE 1221 224 515 327 0 0 2287 

47 MI212 - NUOVA ATLETICA ASTRO 116 565 377 1041 0 0 2099 

48 MI060 - ATL. LEGNANO 478 581 541 480 0 0 2080 

49 MI477 - FRIESIAN TEAM 880 476 224 486 0 0 2066 

50 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 673 129 414 482 0 0 1698 

51 MI609 - ATLETICRALS2-TEATRO ALLA SCALA 251 285 474 589 0 0 1599 

52 MI094 - POL. CARUGATE 72 268 225 1011 0 0 1576 

53 MI160 - S.O.I. INVERUNO 765 71 0 696 0 0 1532 

54 MI404 - G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 0 0 72 1222 0 0 1294 

55 MI374 - U.S. A.CASATI ATL. 0 359 457 465 0 0 1281 

56 VA050 - ATL. CAIRATESE 94 368 303 268 0 0 1033 

57 CO887 - ZEROTRIUNO TRIATHLON TEAM COMO 0 543 489 0 0 0 1032 

58 CO205 - PREMANA 0 924 0 0 0 0 924 

59 CO023 - ATL. ROVELLASCA 314 495 0 0 0 0 809 

60 CO014 - ATL. MARIANO COMENSE 0 688 0 0 0 0 688 

61 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 394 0 0 139 0 0 533 

62 BG248 - ATL. ESTRADA 0 438 93 0 0 0 531 

63 VA117 - ATL. MALNATE 0 206 0 323 0 0 529 

64 MI618 - ABC PROGETTO AZZURRI 0 82 371 51 0 0 504 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

65 MI322 - A.ATL. CASOREZZO 492 0 0 0 0 0 492 

66 CO294 - G.S. VIRTUS CALCO 99 233 111 0 0 0 443 

67 SO219 - G.P. VALCHIAVENNA 0 417 0 0 0 0 417 

68 PV108 - C.U.S. PAVIA 0 378 0 0 0 0 378 

69 MI218 - N.ATL. FANFULLA LODIGIANA 0 0 0 350 0 0 350 

70 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 0 0 0 344 0 0 344 

71 SO346 - G.P. TALAMONA 0 332 0 0 0 0 332 

72 MI870 - STAR RUN 104 0 0 220 0 0 324 

73 SO255 - POL. ALBOSAGGIA 0 322 0 0 0 0 322 

74 CO445 - ATL. CASSAGO 0 150 121 0 0 0 271 

75 CO208 - ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. 0 127 134 0 0 0 261 

76 BG236 - LA RECASTELLO RADICI GROUP 0 110 123 0 0 0 233 

77 IR001 - ATHLETICS IRELAND 209 0 0 0 0 0 209 

78 VA550 - ATL. GAVIRATE 0 204 0 0 0 0 204 

79 CO824 - UNIONE SPORTIVA DERVIESE A.S.D 0 187 0 0 0 0 187 

80 PV155 - 100 TORRI & VIGEVANO ATL.YOUNG 170 0 0 0 0 0 170 

81 MI159 - ATL. VANZAGHELLO 166 0 0 0 0 0 166 

82 CO035 - C.S. CORTENOVA 0 138 0 0 0 0 138 

83 CO286 - ATL. O.S.G. GUANZATE 0 0 136 0 0 0 136 

84 CO920 - LIETO COLLE ASD 0 135 0 0 0 0 135 

85 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 0 46 29 36 0 0 111 

86 MI054 - U.S. ATL. VEDANO 0 0 0 98 0 0 98 

87 VA124 - ATL. LIB. UBOLDO 0 95 0 0 0 0 95 

88 MI844 - ATHLETIC ELITE TRACK AND FIELD 18 17 44 7 0 0 86 

89 FS001 - ASD OMERO BERGAMO 1 2 2 0 0 0 5 

 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

CLASSIFICA MASTER M/F 

N° TEAM 
1^ 

PROVA 

CANEGRATE 
22/01/2023 

2^ 
PROVA 

CESANO M. 
29/01/2023 

3^ 
PROVA 

LISSONE 
05/02/2023 

4^ 
PROVA 

CINISELLO B. 
19/02/2023 

5^ 
PROVA 

PADERNO D. 
26/02/2023 

6^ 
PROVA 

BRUGHERIO 
05/03/2023 

TOTALE 

1 MI352 - EUROATLETICA 2002 427 359 352 553 0 0 1691 

2 MI020 - ONDAVERDE ATHLETIC TEAM 406 267 266 287 0 0 1226 

3 MI075 - ATLETICA CINISELLO 176 195 183 235 0 0 789 

4 RR001 - RUN CARD 109 142 96 115 0 0 462 

5 MI102 - P.B.M. BOVISIO MASCIAGO 156 139 71 95 0 0 461 

6 MI265 - ROAD RUNNERS CLUB MILANO 131 81 86 93 0 0 391 

7 MI296 - ATL. LAMBRO MILANO 67 76 72 100 0 0 315 

8 MI093 - SEZ. ATL. ORATORIO CORNAREDO 119 58 50 76 0 0 303 

9 MI311 - AZZURRA GARBAGNATE M.SE 99 35 90 75 0 0 299 

10 MI022 - CANOTTIERI MILANO 46 40 34 58 0 0 178 

11 MI670 - DK RUNNERS MILANO 47 33 31 56 0 0 167 

12 MI307 - C.B.A. CINISELLO BALSAMO ATL. 44 36 36 40 0 0 156 

13 MI062 - VIRTUS GROANE 58 42 38 14 0 0 152 

13 MI922 - ATLETICA DESIO ASD 30 37 38 47 0 0 152 

15 CO790 - TEAM PASTURO ASD 30 35 38 39 0 0 142 

16 BG962 - BERBENNO RUNNERS 39 30 32 37 0 0 138 

17 MI095 - DAINI CARATE BRIANZA 33 33 32 35 0 0 133 

18 CO780 - SOCIETA ESCURSIONISTI CIVATES 32 32 31 34 0 0 129 

19 VA193 - G.A.P. SARONNO 11 34 44 39 0 0 128 

20 MI032 - POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE 31 33 45 18 0 0 127 

21 MI215 - U.S. S.VITTORE O. 1906 59 24 21 19 0 0 123 

22 BG282 - ATL. CASTEL ROZZONE 34 27 28 33 0 0 122 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

23 VA119 - ATL. O.S.A. SARONNO LIB. 28 29 28 32 0 0 117 

24 VA128 - ATL. SAN MARCO U.S. ACLI 26 28 27 31 0 0 112 

25 CO443 - A.S. CANTURINA POL. S.MARCO 10 0 39 51 0 0 100 

25 MI741 - I BOCIA VERANO BRIANZA 20 15 28 37 0 0 100 

27 MI759 - LA FENICE 16 28 12 42 0 0 98 

27 VA251 - G.S. MARATHON MAX 26 22 24 26 0 0 98 

29 MI053 - U.S. VIRTUS BINASCO ATL. 23 24 19 30 0 0 96 

30 MI308 - ATHLETIC TEAM 0 36 7 46 0 0 89 

31 MI831 - RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL 33 0 23 24 0 0 80 

32 VA050 - ATL. CAIRATESE 27 24 22 3 0 0 76 

33 MI238 - ATL. CASSANO D'ADDA 26 0 21 27 0 0 74 

34 MI089 - PRO SESTO ATL. CERNUSCO 17 11 7 34 0 0 69 

34 MI335 - ATL. MUGGIO` 16 20 9 24 0 0 69 

36 MI552 - G.S. MONTESTELLA 39 7 9 13 0 0 68 

37 MI704 - MONZA MARATHON TEAM - A.S.D. 20 21 0 24 0 0 65 

38 MI060 - ATL. LEGNANO 18 16 15 14 0 0 63 

39 BS575 - ATL. VIRTUS CASTENEDOLO 22 0 20 20 0 0 62 

40 MI770 - ATLETICA MENEGHINA 13 16 9 20 0 0 58 

41 CO249 - ATL. CENTRO LARIO 13 14 16 13 0 0 56 

42 MI994 - POLISPORTIVA MOVIG S.S.D. ARL 10 14 12 17 0 0 53 

43 SO115 - ATL. ALTA VALTELLINA 0 21 12 19 0 0 52 

44 FG299 - A.S.D. DAUNIA RUNNING 0 23 0 27 0 0 50 

44 MI068 - ATHLETIC CLUB VILLASANTA 17 3 14 16 0 0 50 

46 SO111 - G.P. SANTI NUOVA OLONIO 0 0 49 0 0 0 49 

47 MI787 - DE RAN CLAB 13 8 12 12 0 0 45 

48 MI077 - CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO 10 14 13 7 0 0 44 

48 MI419 - ATL. VIGNATE 10 11 12 11 0 0 44 

48 MI504 - A.S.D. MARCIACARATESI 15 9 11 9 0 0 44 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

51 MI706 - CIRCOLO ATL.GUARDIA DI FINANZA 43 0 0 0 0 0 43 

52 MI710 - ATLETICA MONZA 0 14 14 14 0 0 42 

52 MI903 - FORTI E LIBERI MONZA 1878 ASD 0 22 20 0 0 0 42 

52 VA121 - PRO PATRIA A.R.C. BUSTO A. 24 0 0 18 0 0 42 

55 CO205 - PREMANA 0 40 0 0 0 0 40 

55 MI968 - RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. 15 15 5 5 0 0 40 

57 MI816 - URBAN RUNNERS 0 13 13 13 0 0 39 

58 MI063 - ATL. CESANO MADERNO 0 15 11 11 0 0 37 

59 MI700 - GRUPPO PODISTICO MELZO A.S.D. 9 7 10 9 0 0 35 

59 VA123 - CUS INSUBRIA VARESE COMO 0 11 9 15 0 0 35 

61 CR730 - TRIATHLON DUATHLON CREMONA 0 0 34 0 0 0 34 

62 MI189 - ATL. AMBROSIANA 4 0 19 10 0 0 33 

62 MI489 - ATL. V.C.A. MILANO 9 0 0 24 0 0 33 

64 BS304 - ATL. DI LUMEZZANE 0 0 13 19 0 0 32 

65 MI271 - LA MICHETTA 2 24 0 5 0 0 31 

65 MI404 - G.S. ZELOFORAMAGNO 8 6 7 10 0 0 31 

67 BA723 - S.S.D. A.R.L. DYNAMYC FITNESS 0 0 0 30 0 0 30 

67 CO887 - ZEROTRIUNO TRIATHLON TEAM COMO 0 13 17 0 0 0 30 

67 MI161 - ATLETICA P.A.R. CANEGRATE 25 3 0 2 0 0 30 

70 CO208 - ATL. LECCO-COLOMBO COSTRUZ. 29 0 0 0 0 0 29 

70 CO548 - S.E.V. VALMADRERA 5 4 6 14 0 0 29 

72 BS562 - ATL. PARATICO 7 6 8 7 0 0 28 

73 PV599 - ATL. PAVESE 27 0 0 0 0 0 27 

74 BG795 - BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA 21 1 3 1 0 0 26 

74 VA129 - POL. OLONIA 9 0 8 9 0 0 26 

76 VA124 - ATL. LIB. UBOLDO 0 0 0 23 0 0 23 

77 MI094 - POL. CARUGATE 0 0 21 0 0 0 21 

78 MI884 - CORRERE OLTRE ASD 7 0 0 12 0 0 19 



 

CROSS PER TUTTI 2023 
 

↑ TORNA ALL’INDICE 

79 MI963 - OPERA RUNNERS A.S.D. 2 4 4 8 0 0 18 

80 CO286 - ATL. O.S.G. GUANZATE 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 

81 CO011 - MERATE ATLETICA PROMOLINE 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 

81 MI074 - ATL. U.S. NERVIANESE 1919 0 6 0 10 0 0 16 

81 MI798 - MILANO ATLETICA 4 5 0 7 0 0 16 

84 BG135 - G. ALPINISTICO VERTOVESE 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 

84 MI214 - ATL. VIS NOVA GIUSSANO 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 

86 MI204 - G.S. SAN DAMIANESE 5 4 0 4 0 0 13 

87 MI719 - POL. CIRCOLO GIOVANILE BRESSO 0 0 3 9 0 0 12 

88 MI052 - S.G.M. FORZA E CORAGGIO 2 3 2 4 0 0 11 

88 MI158 - ATL. GESSATE 3 0 3 5 0 0 11 

88 VA636 - P&C PODISMOECAZZEGGIO 0 11 0 0 0 0 11 

91 CO169 - CANTU`ATLETICA 10 0 0 0 0 0 10 

91 MI101 - ATL. BRESSO 4 0 6 0 0 0 10 

91 MI938 - STRAMILANO RUNNING CLUB SSD 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 

94 MI481 - G.P. VILLASANTESE 0 9 0 0 0 0 9 

95 AL033 - SAI FRECCE BIANCHE TRIATHLON 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 

95 VB040 - AVIS MARATHON VERBANIA 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 

97 MI949 - HEY TEAM SSD A R.L. 4 3 0 0 0 0 7 

97 NA619 - A.S.D. POD.BOSCO DI CAPODIMONTE 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 

97 VA117 - ATL. MALNATE 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 

100 CO849 - GR. ESCURS. FALCHI OLGINATESI 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 

100 MI478 - ATLETICA INTESA 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

100 VA873 - 100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD 6 0 0 0 0 0 6 

103 BG726 - ROMANO RUNNING 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 

103 MI645 - RUNNERS DESIO 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 

105 MI076 - GEAS ATLETICA 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

 


